FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
AND
CHILD CARE COORDINATING COUNCIL

For the period of

March 26, 2002 through December 31, 2004

Contact Person:

Lorna Strachan

Child Care Program Manager
(650) 802-5193




Contractor
Services

First Amendment to the Agreement with Child Care Coordinating
Council

For

Providing funding for a full-time staff for the purpose of planning,
developing and securing additional financing for those facilities that will
receive funding from the Child Care Facilities Expansion Fund.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, entered into this
day of , 2003, by and between the COUNTY
OF SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called "County,” and Child Care Coordinating
Council, hereinafter called "Contractor”;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for
County or any Department/Agency thereof; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement on
March 26, 2002 for the purpose of performing the professional services of child
care housing and development; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the Agreement to modify the amount
for continued funding to provide a full-time fund manager for the purpose of
planning, developing and securing additional financing for those child care facilities
that will receive funding from the Child Care Facilities Expansion Fund and to
terminate funding for FY 2003-04 for the Warmline and Exempt Provider Programs.



Contractor
Services

NOW, THEREFORE, 1T IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES
HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 1: Exhibits & Attachments is hereby amended to read as
follows:

The following exhibits are attached hereto and incorporated by reference
therein.

1. Exhibit A: Program Descriptions
2. Revised Exhibit B 06/03: Payment Schedule as amended

replaces Exhibit B
- revised 06/03

3. Exhibit C: Program Monitoring

4. Exhibit D: Section 504 Compliance

5. Exhibit E: Equal Benefits Compliance
Declaration

2. Section 4: Payments is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor’s
performance of the services described in Exhibit A, the amount that the County
shall be obligated to pay for services rendered under this Agreement is $660,846.

This total is a reduction of $137,000 for the Exempt Provider Program and
$74,843 for the Warmline Program and, the Child Care Expansion Fund is
increased by $25,000 as a one-time advance to provide supplemental funding
for a full time Fund Manager as described in Exhibit A section 3.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated March 26,
2002, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.



E3 ! P.85
JUN-B4—28d3 @8:25 . ADMIMISTRATIVE SERVICES 16585963470

Contractor
Services

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ
By:

Rose Jacob Oibson, President
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mareo

Date:
ATTEST: _' q _
-:"f:‘ i-;J ! @ l-_f:\ [ . .i\l{_.-. CI ¥
ol Wre. Lgandings ¢u7 St A
Clerk of 5aid Board Contractor - Print Nome
Date: LSC(. V\{’,H‘e E S‘C {\ l\%‘, f}\(’w\,hu\{” .
gnalure Kl

(\_tae:nq&/\/\ﬁ l_* _lré)-@ 3



REVISED
EXHIBIT B
06/03

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Child Care Coordinating Council
March 26, " through December 31, 2004

1. Exempt Provider Program

Contractor received $137,000 for FY 2001-02 and an additional $137,000 for FY 2002-03 for
a total amount of $274,000.

This program will not be funded for FY 2003-04 due to the unavailability of funds. This will
cause a reduction in the contract in the amount of $137,000.

-~
] --
- - am = o=

Contractor received $74,843 for FY 2001-02 and an additional $74,843 for FY 2002-03 for a
total amount of $149,686.

This program will not be funded for FY 2003-04 due to the unavailability of funds. This will
cause a reduction in the contract in the amount of $74,843.

2 Fnll Tima Pacitian/Child Mare Fynancian Fuand.

Contractor received $162,161 for FY 2002-03. Contractor will carry over a balance of
$27,055 from the original amount of $162,161. Upon execution of the First Amendment to the
Agreement, County will pay Contractor a one-time advance in the amount of $25,000 for the
continved funding of a Fund Manager for the Child Care Facilities Fund (now known

as SmartKids) The $25,000 is a percentage of the total operating budget for SmartKids of
$110.121. The total amount obligated to this program is $187,161. See Budget below.



Budget: FY2003-04

i |/ Costi -,
Fund \/Ianager (I FTE @ $70 000) $92,943
Direct Expenses $10,217
Books/resources $250
Conference/travel $450
Local Transportation $300
Meeting Expenses $300
Membership Dues $500
| Occupancy $7,217
Postage $500
Prin ::-/duplication $500
Supplies $200
Indirect Expenses $6.961
$5,068
Estimatod Total (nst $110,121

Child Care Facilities Expansion Fund Funding Sources:

Estimated Total Funding

Estimate of Funding Needed:

Human Services Agency

(carry over from $162,161) $27,055

First Five Funding $45,000

City of South San Francisco Funding $1,500

Family Services Agency Subcontract Funding $2,500

Friedman Family Foundation Funding $10,000
SR4_NAR

Teirieslteni C e B RN e F R TG

Cost for Fund Manager position $110,121
CCL C.r 1 +ransion Fund ($86,055)
|_Es_mmmﬂ Furding Needed *$24,066 |

* The actual runding range need estimated is $20,000 - $50,000.

4. _HSA Leavers Project:

The Contractor received a one time payment of $24,999 for this project in FY 2002-03. This

project ends in Y 2002-03.



5. Peninsula-_-. : Fund for Early Childhood Facilities:

The Contractor received a one time payment $25,000 in FY 2002-03.

Total Agreement Funding:

sProgram ;- iy Han o T - JAmoAL: - LE5
Exempt $274,000
| Warmline $149,686
| CLi.. € ;. | xpansion Fund S187,161
HSA Leavers Project $24,999
Peninsula Quality Fund for Early Childhood Facilities $25,000
Agreement Total ~ - 846 |

Invoices, documentation, and reports should be submitted to:

Lorna Strachan, Child Care Program Manager
San Mateo County

Human Services Agency

400 Harbor Boulevard, Bldg B

Belmont, CA 94002

LI



HFN T S S L Rt ] ML= 112i] .

e T T i

" COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

MEMORANDUM
DATE: | 04/25/02
TO: Pricilla Harris Morse
FROM: | - Dezborah Jaeger, HSA210 Fax: (650) 596-3478
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF INSURANCE
CONTRACTOR: Chiid Care Coordinating Council
DO THEY TRAVEL: No
PERCENT Oi? TIME

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES More than 1

DUTIES: Child Care Service

COVERAGE: . Amownt  Approve  Waive Modify
Cornprehensive Gen Liabikty gg " / '
Motor Vehicle Liability giz m . L

Professional Liakility ___"/".'.’__’

Worker's Componsation 5@:&){&’&‘7 -
: f

[ S

REMARKS/COMMENTS: This second amendment adds $30,767 to the agreement making the .

total contract obligation $69,234.

Manager, Risk Management

Ing. form
_ SUBMIT TO RISK MANAGEMENT
PONY EFS163 ' 10} FAX 363-4364

P



Acorp, CERTIFIC/ ~E OF LIABILITY INSU ANCE, g o “rewm
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

| MeDermott-Costa Co., Inc.
Lic # 0167057

276 Dolores Ave

San Leandro CA §4577

Phone: 510-351-7460 Fax:510-357-3230

r

ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED KEURER A Philadelphiz Insurance Co.
! INSURER B:
Child Care Cocrdinating ; -
Council of San Mateo County INSURER C:
700 S. Claremcnt IHSURES D:
San Mateo CA 54402 -
I INSURER
COVERAGES

THZ POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TC THS INSURID NAMEL: ABGVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATELD. NCTWITHSTANDING

ARY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONCITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR CTHER DO

UMENT WITH RES2ECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY B2 ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIZS RESCRIBED HEREIN [€ SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COGNDITIONS CF SUCH

PGLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWR MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 5Y PAID CLAIMS,

INSR

DLICY EFFECTIVE [ POLICY EXPIRATION

i) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER PR ECTWE | e EXPIRATIO LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE lz1 , 000,000
A | X commercia SENZRAL LIABILITY PHPKO27157% 07/01/02 07/01/03 | FIREDAMAGE laryon=fire) |8 104, 000
f * CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR MED EXP (Any cne perssn} s5,{00
X Profess:.onal L:La.bé | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 1,000,000
___j : | GENERAL AGSREGATE $2,000,000
GENL AGGREGAT" umrr APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG . 3 2,000,000
PoUCY| | L e —-l Loc :
AI.EI'OP-'IOEILE LABILITY : I’S:OME[JED SIiNGLE LiMIT s1 . 00 , 000
Y i_ ANY AUTO PHPKO27157 07/01/02 07/G1/Q3 ; (asccident
|| 2w owmzp auTos ' BODILY INJURY 5
| | scuebuien avtos (Per persanj
| X | HiRED AUTos BODILY INJURY : c
| X | non-ovmzd auTes (P=r actider) ¥
L BROPERTY DAMAGE ’ .
1 I {Per azcident) P
iG_RAGE LIABILITY LLTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | 8
. EAACC | §
e | il
| ExcEss LiaBILITY ‘ EACH OSCURRENGE l's -
i ‘occur | | ciamsmane AGGREGATE $
| . g -
: DEDUCTIBLE s
| ‘meventioN 3 | 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND v ivisl L ER
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY T EACH ACCIDENT s
[ E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYES| §
! " E.L DISEASE - POLICY LT | §
OTHER , |
A rime Section PHPKO27157 07/01/02 07/01/03 | Limit 50,000
i | Ded 500

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSVEHICLES/EX CLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Certificate heolder is also additional insured in reference to Endt CG2005.
10 day notice of cancellation for anon-payment of premium.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

N | ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTEF:

CANCELLATION

HUMAS

Human Services Agency
ATTN: Viviane Schupbach
262 Harbor Blvd., Bldg A

-
Ly

B

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANSELLED BEFDRE THE EXPIRATION
ZATE THEREQF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL _1@._ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE 70 DO 50 SH”
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OI

Belment CA 94002 REPRESENTATIVEG"", Y A
AUTHORIZED REF(:SFN"'ATVE"W [ ] ,»’ /
j s/ ?
e A, o 0> ﬁ»'zx',za- ,

|
ACORD 255 (7/97)

C/’ C/f’ @ACORD CORPORATION 1988




